

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*****WRIT PETITION NO. 3687 OF 2018****Chabubai Parshuram Darekar & Anr. Petitioners****VERSUS****The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents****ALONGWITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 451 OF 2015****Chabubai Parshuram Darekar & Anr. Appellants****VERSUS****Ramdas Aburao Darekar & Ors. Respondents**

None for the Petitioners.

Mr.Pramod V. Basale for the Respondents in Second Appeal.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 11th JUNE, 2018****P.C.**

None for the petitioners when the matter was called out. Place both these matters on board on 23rd July, 2018.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]