

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3687 OF 2018

Smt. Chabubai Parshuram Darekar And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Ors.Respondent

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 451 OF 2015

1. Chabubai Parshuram Darekar And OthersAppellant

V/S

1. Shri Ramdas Aburao Darekar And OthersRespondent

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 23rd July, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time Stand Over to 28/08/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)