

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3687 OF 2018

Smt. Chabubai Parshuram Darekar And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Ors.Respondent

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 451 OF 2015

1. Chabubai Parshuram Darekar And OthersAppellant

V/S

1. Shri Ramdas Aburao Darekar And OthersRespondent

Ratnesh Dube Adv Ambekar Rutuja Anil For Petitioner
Shi P P Pujari AGP

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 7th January, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners Stand over to 18/02/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)